Resolution amending Appendix C Fee Schedule regarding release of raze and remove orders filed with the Register of Deeds under Chapter 103 of the La Crosse Municipal Code.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City is frequently being asked to review past Raze and Removal Orders filed with the Register of Deeds and there is currently no way to recover the costs associated with said review and drafting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the following addition to Appendix C effective upon adoption by the Common Council.

103-274	Service Charge for inspection, review and issuance of a Release of Raze and Removal Order filed with the Register of Deeds	2024	\$108.00
---------	--	------	----------

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the fee collected at the time of the request to draft a release of raze order shall not include the recording fee. Said recording fee shall be paid by the requestor at the time of filing with the Register of Deeds.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all other fees included within Appendix C remain unchanged.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff is authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 14, 2024.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Jun M Eun